CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERCIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATER
NHOP TYPE
ONLINE SELECTION TOOL
2 © 01-2022 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
3© 01-202 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
Composition type designation:
N P OH O T O
Position 1: Product groupN
N = Air volume control units
H Position 2: Function
H = suited for electric reheating
O Position 3: Controls (manufacturar)
O = standard
1 = non standard
P Position 4:  Outlet
P = circular in- and outlet
T Position 5: Reheat coil
E = 230 V AC / 1 ph 1-stage type (on/off  control)
H  =  400 V AC / 3 ph 1-stage type (on/off  control)
J = 400 V AC / 3 ph 2-stage type (on/off  control)
T = 230 V AC with 0-10 V control (modulating control) (thyristor)
V = 400 V AC with 0-10 V control (modulating control) (thyristor)
Position 6: Controls explanationO
O =  no addition
P = diff erential pressure switch
K = internal contactor (only in combination with the 0 ... 10V control)
O Position 7: Sensor
O = not applicable
Ordering example:
N H O P T O O 2 0 0 2 . 0 K W V
DiameterType Electric heater capacity
Circular electric duct heater